Rosalie Primary School
Schedule of Contributions & Charges 2021

1. School Contribution = Voluntary (Section 99)

$60 — Years K-6

e Photocopying $10.00
e Numeracy & Literacy $20.00
e Physical Education $10.00
e The Arts $20.00

2. Charges For Extra Cost Optional Items

The charges vary from year to year level depending on the nature and range of activities undertaken. The estimated charges are
the maximum amounts that should be anticipated.

A. Description K PP 1 2 3 4 5 6
Classroom Activities 40 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Excursions / Incursions (Activity Charge) 160 200 200 200 160 160 160 160
Interm Swimming 75 75 75 75 75 75
Camp / Special Events* 350 350 350 350
ICT Materials & Resources 30 50 50 50 90 100 130 130
Kindy /Camp T/Shirts/T-Towels 30 25 25 35 50
Year 6 Production 60
SUB TOTAL OF A. 260 280 355 355 730 740 780 855

B. ALL REMAINING COSTS APPLY ONLY TO THOSE STUDENTS WHO ARE INVOLVED IN
THE SPECIFIC PROGRAMS LISTED

PEAC / Extension 10 10 10 45 270 300
Instrumental Music 120 120 120 120
Testing / Competitions / Challenges 30 30 75 110 120 120
Speech Screening 75 75 75 75

Choir 30 30 30
SUB TOTAL OF B. 75 75 115 115 205 305 540 570

MAXIMUM ANTICIPATED CHARGES $335 $355 $470 $470 $935 $1045 $1320 $1425

*This charge will only apply if a teacher invites students to attend a camp or special event.

3. _Resource List & Personal Items

See Campion List — Purchase through Campion is optional. Some items e.g. pencils may need replenishing. The following items
are examples of some personal items recommended:

e Artapron
e Library Bag

4, P & C Contribution - Voluntary

Kindy to Year 6 - $110
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Rosalie

PRIMARY SCHOOL

Dear Parents and Caregivers

SCHOOL CONTRIBUTIONS AND CHARGES 2021

The Rosalie Primary School Board has endorsed our schedule of CONTRIBUTIONS AND CHARGES for 2021 in accordance with
the School Education Act 1999. This letter and accompanying schedule are designed to provide you with information and allow you
to calculate all costs that may occur throughout the 2021 school year. This is NOT a request for payment.

Contributions and Charges comprise the following items

1. SCHOOL CONTRIBUTION
Contributions are voluntary and are capped at $60.00 per child. This is an important source of funding for the school and the quality
of our learning programs is maximized when all families contribute.

2. CHARGES for extra cost optional items
The children will engage in a variety of activities associated with educational programs for which charges are incurred. The Schedule
of Charges and Contributions is outlined over the page.

Charges for special activities such as camps and swimming must be paid ‘up front’ to enable students to participate. | encourage
parents to contact me should ‘up front’ payment be difficult and allow alternate arrangements to be made. This contact will, of course,
be confidential. Texts books are no longer listed on the Resource List but appear on the Charges for extra optional items.

The Schedule of Charges indicates the maximum that a parent or carer would be expected to pay. Very few students, if any, will
participate in the full range of activities.

3. RESOURCE LIST & PERSONAL ITEMS List
All students will receive a Requirements List for their 2021-year level. Our preferred supplier is Campion Education for the following
reasons:

e  Online ordering facility
e Commission is received by the school on purchases made.

Campion orders must be returned / submitted by the due date to avoid a late order fee.

4. P&C Contribution

The P&C Voluntary Contribution provides a valuable source of funds which together with fundraising activities are used by the Rosalie
P&C Association to make available a large range of services and programs that are far in excess of what the school could offer with
only the $60 School Contribution and Government Funding.

Events and activities supported or made possible during 2020 included

STEM Festival
Rainbow Run
Playground equipment
K/PP Camp Out

Our school continues to be known as a ‘school of excellence’ in large part due to the outstanding level of support we receive from
our community in the form of this contribution. Please feel free to offer a level of contribution that suits your circumstances.

PAYMENT OF FEES AND CHARGES

A Contribution and Charges account will be sent to each child / family at the commencement of the new school year and again at the
start of Semester 2 for the collection of the contributions and most charges. However, some activities e.g. Interm Swimming and
camps will require an additional request when costs are finalised.

This information is provided in order that you can accurately calculate the maximum contributions and charges you may be asked
for in 2021. | am happy to answer any queries you may have in relation to these figures and | look forward to your outstanding
support of our school.

Yours sincerely

Ros Kay
PRINCIPAL

4 November 2020



